61

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
85 13 469-3506398 454316 2381 1 1 CoeMHUTEIb LICHTPAIbHBII TPYOOTIPOBOIOB Pipeline centre connecting block
14 3741-3506400 45 3135 1600 2 2 TpyOka OT CUrHaJbHOTO YCTPOMCTBA K LIEHTPAJIbHOMY Pipe from warning device to centre connecting
COEIMHUTEITIO B cOOpe block in assy
15 3741-3506015 4531350011 1 1 TpyOKa OT LEHTPATbHOTO COCAUHMUTEISI K COeAMHUTEILHOM Pipe from centre connecting block to coupling
MydTe B coope in assy
16 3741-3506021 4531350074 1 1 TpyOKa OT LIEeHTPaJbHOIO COSIUHUTEIS K JIEBOMY TIEpeIHEMY Pipe from centre connecting block to front Lh.
TMOKOMY IIJIaHTy B cOope hose in assy
17 252239-1129 459816 1479 4 4 [laii6a 16 npy>KuHHas C HAPYXXHBIMU 3y0LIAMU Spring washer 16 with outer teeth
18 250636-1129 459553 1264 4 4 laiika M 16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
19 469-3506085 454316 2080 | 1 LInanr rudkuit 33 AHNX TOPMO30B Rear brake hose
20 69-3506035-10 45 4315 2946 1 1 TpyOka OT TpoiiHMKaA K JIEBOMY 3aJHEMY TOPMO3Yy B cOOpe Pipe from tee-piece to rear L.h. brake in assy
21 452-3506030-10 4531117726 1 - TpyOka oT coemMHUTENBHON MY(THI K 3aTHEMY THOKOMY Pipe from coupling to rear hose in assy
1IIJTAaHTY B cOope
22 33036-3506030 453136 1159 - 1 TpyOka oT coenMHUTEIbHON My(PTHI K 3a1HEMY THOKOMY Pipe from coupling to rear hose in assy
LIJTAaHTY B cOope
23 69-3506033 45 4315 0892 1 | TpolHUK TpyGOMPOBOIOB K 3ATHIM TOPMO3AM Pipeline tee-piece to rear brakes
24 69-3506050-01 454315 3044 1 1 I)(((;Z[g;en; ;(gf)IZJ;;HI/Iﬂ TPYOKU rMIPaBIMYECKMX TOPMO30B Clip to fasten hydraulic brake pipe to rear axle
25 4511-3506009 453111 1357 1 1 Mydra coenuHUTETHHAS TPYOOTIPOBOIOB Pipeline coupling
Iloarpynma 3506*. TpyOonpoBoabl rHIpaBIHYECKHX TOPMO3OB
Subgroup 3506*. Pipelines of Hydraulic Brakes
86 1 51-3506013 4531142180 4 4 Ipokiagka rubKoro IjiaHra Hose gasket
2 20-3506005 454311 0229 2 2 [l Tyuep KoMecHOTo MUIMHIPA Wheel cylinder union
3 69-3506040-10 4543152947 1 1 TpyOKa oT TpoitHMKa K IIpaBOMY 3aIHEMY TOPMO3Y B cOope Pipe from tee-piece to rear r.h. brake in assy
4 297580-1129 459985 1409 1 1 Mpskka Buckle
5 297575-1129 459952 7211 1 1 HIMIMHT TPSIKKA Buckle cotter
6 297594-1129 459985 1292 1 1 JleHTa cTsokHast Clamping band
7 20-3506046 4543110319 10 12 Brynka 3amurtHas Protective bushing
8 3741-35060083 45 31352781 1 - TpyOka oT coenMHUTENbHON MY(DTBI K PETy/IITOpY AaBICHUS Pipe from coupling to pressure governor in assy
B cbope
9 33036-35060083 - 1 TpybKa OT COeTMHUTETEHON MYGTHI K PETYIISITOPY TaBICHSI Pipe from coupling to pressure governor in assy
B cbope
10 4511-3506009 453111 1357 2 2 MydTa coequHUTEIbHAs TPYOOIIPOBOIOB Pipeline coupling
11 3741-3506080 1 1 Tpy0OKa OT CUTHaJIbHOIO YCTPOMCTBA K COEAMHUTENbHOM Pipe from warning device to coupling in assy
mydTe B coope
12 3741-3506024 45 3135 0056 1 1 TpybKa OT LIeHTPaTBHOTO COCAMHUTEIS K TTPAaBOMY TIepeaHEMY Pipe from centre connecting block to front r.h.

TMOKOMY LLUTAHTY

hose



€61

3 69-3506040-10
26 69-3506050-01

51-3506013

20-3506005

69-3506040-10

297580-M29
297575-M29
297594-M29
20-3506046

3741-3506083 |
33036-3506083
451[1-3506009
3741-3506080
3741-3506024

469-3506060
21 252239-M29
20 250636-129

24 3741-3506088
23 69-3506035-10
20 250636-129
21 252239-M29

252134-MN2
201422-N29
31512-3506398

22 469-3506085
2 20-3506005
51-3506013

3741-3506015-10
3741-3506080
3741-3506021
250636-M29
252239-M29

3741-3506030
33036-3506030-10

3741-3506400
3741-3506021
3741-3506015-10
3741-3506080 1 51-3506013

4511-3506009

13  469-3506060

3741-3506015-10

Puc. 86. TpyGomnpoBoabl TUAPaBIMYECKUX TOPMO30B (3506)
Fig. 86. Pipelines of hydraulic brakes (3506)



v61

1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8
86 13 469-3506060 454316 2086 2 2 LLnaHr rubKMii mepeaHux THAPABIMYECKUX TOPMO3OB Front hydraulic brake hose
14 252134-112 459816 6045 1 1 [1ait6a 6 mpyXuHHAas Spring washer 6
15 201422-1129 459346 1508 1 1 Bonar M6x25 Bolt M6x25
16 31512-3506398 1 1 CoeArHUTENb LIEHTPaJbHbII TPyOOTIPOBOIOB Pipeline centre connecting block
17 3741-3506400 45 3135 1600 1 1 TpyOka OT CUTHAJTLHOTO YCTPOMCTBA K LIEHTPATBHOMY Pipe from warning device to centre connecting
COEIMHUTENIO B cOOpe block in assy
18 3741-3506021 4531350074 1 | TpyOka oT UeHTPaTbHOTO COEANHUTES K JIEBOMY MEPEAHEMY Pipe from coupling to pressure governor in assy
TMOKOMY IIIJIAHTY B cOope
19 3741-3506015-10 | 1 TpyOKka OT LIEHTPaJIbHOTO COEIMHUTESI K COEAMHUTEIbHOM Pipe from centre connecting block to coupling
MydTe B coope in assy
20 250636-1129 459553 1264 4 4 laiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
21 252239-1129 459816 1479 4 4 [aii6a 16 npy>XMHHAsI C HAPY>KHBIMK 3yOLIAMU Spring washer 16 with outer teeth
22 469-3506085 45 4316 2080 1 1 IInanT ruOKmii 3aJHUX TOPMO30B Rear brake hose
23 69-3506035-10 454315 2946 1 1 TpyOka oT TpolHMKa K JIEBOMY 3aJHEMY TOPMO3Y B cOOpe Pipe from tee-piece to rear l.h. brake in assy
24 3741-3506088 1 1 TpyOka oT perynsTopa IaBieHMs K 3aJHEMY THOKOMY Pipe from pressure governor to rear hose in assy
LLIJIAaHTY B cOope
25 69-3506033 45 4315 0892 1 1 TpoitHuK TPYyOOITPOBOIOB K 3aIHUM TOPMO3aM Pipeline tee-piece to rear brakes
26 69-3506050-01 454315 3044 1 1 XOMYTHUK KperieH!s TPYOKU TMAPaBIMYeCKUX TOPMO3OB Clip to fasten hydraulic brake pipe to rear axle
K 3aJHEMY MOCTY
27 3741-3506030 1 - TpyOka ot coenuHUTENbHON MY(DTBI K PEryisTopy AaBIeHUs Pipe from coupling to pressure governor in assy
B cbope
28 33036-3506030-10 - | TpyOka oT coenuHUTENbHON MY(DTBI K PErysITOpy AaBIeHUs Pipe from coupling to pressure governor in assy
B cbope
* - B KOMITJIEKTaLlMU C peryisitopoM naBieHust 3160-3512010
When pressure governor 3160-3512010 is installed
IMoarpynna 3507. TopmMo3 cTosHOUHBIH
Subgroup 3507. Parking Brake
87 4511-3507010 453111 1393 | | Topmo3 CTOsTHOUYHBII B cOOpe Parking brake in assy

0 N AN BN =

M-2065-C
M-2066-C
451]1-3507062
451]1-3507063
290605-1129
69-3507052-11
201518-1129

454311 0344
45 4311 0002
453111 1395
453111 1396
459952 1214
454315 0921
459951 1133

—_— NN

N =

2
2

—

N =

[pyxuHa npuXUMHast KOJOA0K

Yaika OTXXMMHOI TIPYKMHBI KOJIOAOK BEPXHSISI
Macnootpaxartenb

ITpokinanka MaciooTpaxarest

Bunt M8x12

bapaban

Bontr M10x1x25

Shoe pressure spring

Shoe return spring upper cup
Oil slinger

Qil slinger gasket

Screw M8x12

Drum

Bolt M10x1x25



S61

1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8
87 9 4511-3507072 453111 1398 1 1 Koprmyc maprkoB pa3XuMHOro MexaHu3Ma Expander ball cage
10 4511-3507012 453111 1394 1 1 IuT cTossHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake backing plate
11 353087 459117 7661 2 2 [Hapuxk @ 11,9 Ball dia 11.9
12 4511-3507070 453111 1397 1 1 Koprmyc pazxkuMHOro MmexaHu3ma Expander housing
13 69-3507048 454315 0920 4 4 [IpyxuHa cTsKHAst KOIOI0K Brake shoe return spring
14 4511-3507084 453111 1403 1 1 Konmak kopnyca pa3XMMHOTO MEXaHU3Ma Expander housing cap
15 69-3507014 4543150915 2 2 Kononka ¢ Haknmankoii B coope Shoe with lining in assy
16 4511-3507075 453111 1400 2 2 TonkaTenb paz>KMMHOTO MEXaHU3Ma Expander housing pushrod
17 4511-3507090 453111 1407 1 1 Cyxapb pa3kKUMHOM KOJIOTOK Shoe expansion cam
18 4511-3507085 45 3111 1404 1 1 3aryika Kopryca peryJIMpoBOYHOTO MEXaH3Ma Adjusting mechanism housing blank plug
19 201495-118 459346 9557 4 4 Bont M10x20 Bolt M10x20
20 69-3507068 454315 0924 2 2 CrepXeHb IIPUKUMHOI ITPYKUHBI KOJIOIOK Shoe pressure spring stem
21 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 [lait6a 10 npyxxuHHAast Spring washer 10
22 69-3507083 45 4315 0925 2 2 Onopa KolomoK Shoe support
23 4511-3507073 453111 1399 | 1 OrpaHu4uTeb KOPITyca IapuKOB Pa3KMMHOTO MEXaHU3Ma Expander ball cage stop plate
24 4511-3507080-10 45 3111 1401 1 1 Koprtyc pery1mpoBo4HOro MeXaH1u3Ma Adjusting mechanism housing
25 3151-3501107 454321 3249 16 16 3akienka 4x9 xperieHusT (PPUKIIMOHHON HAKJIAIKKA Friction lining rivet 4x9
26 69-3507020-10 4543150917 2 2 Haxkuanka (ppUKIIMOHHAsT KOJIOAKN Shoe friction lining
27 69-3507018-10 454315 3066 2 2 Kosonka B c6ope Shoe in assy
28 4511-3507087 45 3111 1406 1 1 BuHT perymmpoBOYHEI KOJIOTOK Shoe adjusting screw
29 11-2086 454311 0647 1 1 [IpyxuHa pery1MpoBOYHOIO BUHTA KOJOJOK Shoe adjusting screw spring
30 292374-T18 459252 8003 1 1 ItrdT MpyXMHBI peryaIupoOBOYHOTO BUHTA Adjusting screw spring set pin
31 4511-3507086 453111 1405 1 1 BuHT perymMpoBOYHBII KOJOIOK Shoe adjusting screw
IMoarpynna 3508. IIpuBoa Mexanu3ma ynpapjieHHsi CTOAHOYHBIM TOPMO30M
Subgroup 3508. Parking Brake Control Linkage
88 1 3741-3508015 4531351126 1 1 PbIyar CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a C CEKTOPOM B cOope Parking brake lever with sector in assy
2 250611-1129 459553 1256 2 2 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
3 450-1602113-01 453111 7492 1 1 Buika peryampoBouyHas TITU TpUBOAA Adjusting cable fork
4 258054-1129 459871 1068 2 2 L nnuaT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
5 469-3508050 454316 1869 1 1 Pobruar npuBoga CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
6 258040-1129 459871 1051 1 1 HImmaT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
7 260034-1129 459862 1035 2 2 Manewn 8x25 Pin 8x25
8 452-3508074 453111 4204 1 1 TpyOxa 3amuTHas Tpoca 3agHssA B cOope Cable rear protective tube in assy



% 19 201495-N8
9 4510-3507072
%20 69-3507068
10 4510-3507012 1 4510-3507010

= 21 252136-N2

353087
451[1-3507070

69-3507048
4511-3507084

69-3507014
4510-3507075

d 2 M-2065-C
(1 )s ) 3 M-2066-C
2 / 4 45173507062
- //AO/’/ // 4‘ \ 5 4510-3507063
17/ ’
O/ ls

19 201495-M8
21 252136-N2 /
23 451[0-3507073 —
24 451[0-3507080-10

16 4510-3507075
25 3151-3501107
26 69-3507020-10
27 69-3507018-10
28 451[0-3507087

17 4511-3507090 6 290605-M29

18 4511-3507085

29 11-2086 7 69-3507052-11
30 292374-N8

8 201518-M29
31 451[0-3507086 21 252136-N2

Puc. 87. Topmo3 cTosiHouHblit (3507)
Fig. 87. Parking brake (3507)





